

Tuesday, January 3, 2023

## RESOLUTION NO. 167-22

Offered by Councilor MORROW Seconded by Councilor HUGHES

## COMMENDATION AND GRATEFUL ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR THE VALUED SERVICES OF IN KOO KIM

WHEREAS, The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough of Glen Ridge desire to convey an expression of its commendation and grateful acknowledgment for the valued services rendered by In Koo Kim in the public interest as a member of The Glen Ridge Historic Preservation Commission.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** The Mayor and The Borough Council sincerely appreciate the worthwhile contributions that he has made towards the welfare and development of this fine community.

Signed and sealed on behalf of The Council of The Borough of Glen Ridge this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2023.

Attest:

Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk

Stuart K. Patrick, Mayor